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    A Report on Six Days Short Term Training Programme (STTP) 

 

TITLE AND DURATION: “Eclectic Research Trends in Manufacturing (Part -1) (5th October 

– 10th October 2020)  

SPONSORS:  AICTE sponsored Under AICTE Quality Improvement Scheme  

 

ORGANIZERS: Department of Mechanical Engineering, Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur. 

OBJECTIVES: The event aims to provide a forum to exchange views, ideas of eclectic trends in 

the field of manufacturing and industry. 

 

EXPECTED OUTCOMES:  

To provide research-oriented discussion along with theoretical concepts, which shall facilitate the 

understanding of process through practical implementation in area of manufacturing and industry. 

Bringing together the experts of newer technologies, enthusiasts, and faculty to discuss the Latest 

issues and possible solutions in area of manufacturing. 

Identifying Industry challenges and sensitize about latest trends and technologies      in area of 

manufacturing. 
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BROCHURE / POSTER / LEAFLET / FLYER: 
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PROGRAM SCHEDULE: 
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INAUGURAL SESSION: 
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DETAILS OF RESOURCE PERSONS: 

Prof. Pradeep Kumar, IIT, Roorkee 

Prof. Alakesh Manna, Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh  

Dr. Ankur Gupta, Assistant Professor from IIT, Jodhpur 

Prof. A. K. Sharma sir from IIT, Roorkee  

Dr. Anup Malik, MNIT, Jaipur  

Dr. Satish Tailor, Chief Scientist & Head R & D Metalizing Co. Pvt. Ltd. Jodhpur  

Dr. C. S. Jawalkar, Associate Professor, Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh 

Dr. Suman Kant, Associate Professor, Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh  

Dr. Perumalla Janki Ramulu, Associate Professor, ASTU, Ethiopia 

Dr. P S Rao, NITTTR, Chandigarh  

Dr. Joy Prakash Mishra, Assistant Professor from NIT, Kurukshetra 

Dr Vivek Jain, Assoc. Professor, Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology, Patiala  

Dr. Ankur Gupta, Assistant Professor, IIT Jodhpur 

Prof. R S Walia, Professor & Head, Department of  P & I, Punjab Engineering College, 

Chandigarh  

Dr Anand Pandey, Associate Professor from Manipal University Jaipur 

 

 

 GLIPMSES OF CONDUCTION: 
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 CONTENT DELIVERY / PRACTICAL SESSIONS: 
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VALEDICTORY SESSIONS: 
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 LIST OF PARTICIPANTS: 
S. 

No. 
Name Email Institute 

1 
Abdul Gani Abdul 

Raheman 
97gani.ar@gmail.com 

Capital Engineering College, 

Bhubaneswar 

2 Abhishek Barua abhishekbarua69@gmail.com 
Centre for Advanced Post Graduate 

Studies, BPUT, Rourkela 

3 Abhishek Charak abhi.charak0021@gmail.com 
Punjab Engineering College, 

Chandigarh 

4 Abhishek Dixit dixitabhishek1188@gmail.com JIET Jodhpur (Rajasthan) 

5 Ajay Lalbhai Desai ald01@ganpatuniversity.ac.in Ganpat Universitty, Mehsana 

6 Ajay Soni ajay.mvm01@gmail.com SAGE University, Bhopal 

7 Ajoy Krishna Dutta dutta.krishna@gmail.com Jorhat Engineering College, Assam 

8 Akhil Sharma 2017pcemeakhil701@poornima.org 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

9 
Akshay Kumar 

Chaudhry 
akki016@gmail.com 

Punjab Engineering College, 

Chandigarh 

10 
Amandeep Singh 

Bhandari 
singh.amandeep183@gmail.com Punujabi University, Patiala 

11 Amit K Mandal amit.mandal@poornima.org 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

12 Anil Kumar Yadav anilkumarout@gmail.com 
Yagyavalkya Institute of Technology, 

Jaipur 

13 Ankit Sharma ankitshrma000@gmail.com Arya Group of Colleges, Jaipur 

14 Anup Anil Junankar anup87junankar@gmail.com Poornima University, Jaipur 

15 Ashabai S Kumawat asha.kumawat@poornima.org 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

16 Ashok Kumar Saini ashokksaini99@gmail.com Engineering College Bikaner 

17 Atul Sharma atul220749@gmail.com Rajasthan Technical University, Kota 

18 Ayush Goyal ayush.goyal@poornima.org 
Poornima Institute of Engineering & 

Technology, Jaipur 

19 Bandita Sahu banditasahu521@gmail.com 
Indira Gandhi Institute of Technology, 

Odisha 

20 Bharat Ankur Dogra bharatdogra.786@gmail.com UPES, Dehradun 

21 Bhavanesh sharma bhavaneshsharma2009@gmail.com 
Arya College of Engineering and IT, 

Jaipur 

22 Bhuvnesh Sharma bhuvnesh.sharma@poornima.org 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

23 
Bishnu Narayan 

Mahapatra 
bnm@cet.edu.in 

College of Engineering and Technology, 

Bhubaneswar 

24 
Buddhi Prakash 

Panwar 
buddhi.prakash@poornima.org 

Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

25 
Chandrashekhar 

Jawalkar 
csjawalkar@pec.edu.in 

Punjab Engineering College, 

Chandigarh 

26 Debananda Behera debacom.behera@gmail.com 
Capital Engineering College, 

Bhubaneswar 

27 Debesh Swain debeshswain26@gmail.com 
Govt. College of Engineering 

Kalahandi, Bhawanipatna 

28 
Deepak Kumar 

Prajapat 
Dprajapat.dk30@gmail.com MNIT, Jaipur 

29 Dhananjay Kumar dhananjay.kumar@poornima.org 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

30 Dheeraj Nimawat dheerajnimawat@gmail.com 
Bal Krishna Institute of Technology, 

Kota 

31 Dilip Kumar Bagal dilipbagal90@gmail.com 
Govt. College of Engineering 

Kalahandi, Bhawanipatna 

32 
Divakara Murthy 

Ketha 
divakar.ketha@gmail.com 

St. Peter's Engineering College, 

Hyderabad 

33 
Harish Kumar 

Banga 
drhkbanga@gmail.com GNDEC, Ludhiana, Punjab 
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34 Narinder Kumar narinderkumar@ctuniversity.in 
School of Engineering & Technology, 

CT University, Ludhiana 

35 Ghodke Mangesh S. mangeshsghodke@gmail.com 
R. C. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical 

Education and Research, Shirpur 

36 Narayan Lal Jain narayan.jain@poornima.org 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

37 Peeyush Vats peeyushvatsscholar@gmail.com IIMT College of Engineering 

38 
Piyush 

Vishwakarma 
piyush.vishwakarma@gmail.com Lingaya's Vidyapeeth 

39 Rishi Pareek rishi.pareek@outlook.com 
Jaipur Engineering College and 

Research Centre (JECRC), Jaipur 

40 Shivinder Singh shivinder519@gmail.com NIT, Jalandhar 

41 
Surendra Kumar 

Sharma 
sharma_sk2006@rediffmail.com 

S S Jain Subodh PG Autonomous 

College, Jaipur 

42 Vishal Shrivastava Vishal500371@yahoo.co.in 
Arya College of Engineering and IT, 

Jaipur 

43 
Farook Bashir 

Sayyad 
fbsayyad@gmail.com 

Dr D Y Patil School of Engineering, 

Pune 

44 Gajendra Singh deepurajawat.singh7@gmail.com 
Vedant College of Engineering and 

Technology, Bundi 

45 
Ganesh Shrirang 

Nale Satarkar 
ganeshnale0@gmail.com LAW College, Phaltan 

46 Gaurav Tiwari cipetjprgauravtiwari@gmail.com CIPET, Jaipur 

47 
Gopal Krishan 

Prajapat 
krishan3629@gmail.com 

BK Birla Institute of Engineering and 

Technology, Pilani 

48 Gunjan Singh singhgunjan92@gmail.com 
Babu Banarasi Das University, 

Lucknow 

49 
Gyanendra Kumar 

Arvind 
gyan.arvind@gmail.com 

Suman Pvt. Industrial Training Institute, 

Manohar Thana 

50 Hardik Jain hardikjain465@gmail.com DRIT, JAIPUR 

51 Harshit Lohar 2017pcemeharshit043@poornima.org 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

52 
Himani Goyal 

Sharma 
himani.goyal@poornima.org 

Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

53 
Himanshu 

Khandelwal 
monty.khandelwal95@gmail.com Modi Institute of Technology, Kota 

54 Himmat Singh himmatsingh91rawat@gmail.com CIPET, Jaipur 

55 Ishu Monga ishumonga1986@gmail.com 
Government Polytechnic, Dhangar, 

Fatehabad 

56 Kalpit Jain kalpit.jain@poornima.org 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

57 
Khushal Deep 

Verma 
2014pcemekhushal@poornima.org 

The Hi-Tech Gear Ltd., Bhiwadi, 

Rajasthan 

58 Khushboo Dadhich khusboodadhich@gmail.com CIPET, Jaipur 

59 Mafidur Rahman mrahman1234@rediffmail.com Jorhat Engineering College, Assam 

60 
Sumant Mandar 

Mukundrav 
mandarsumant.me@bitseducampus.ac.in 

Babaria Institute of Technology, 

Vadodara 

61 MANI T N tnmani@pacrpoly.org 
P.A.C.Ramasamy Raja Polytechnic 

College, Tamil Nadu 

62 Manish Prakash manish.prakash@poornima.org 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

63 Manisha Saxena manishasaxena879@gmail.com CIPET, Jaipur 

64 Manoj Kumar mnjbrd.02@gmail.com 
Punjab Engineering College, 

Chandigarh 

65 Md Azharuddin constantineazhar786@gmail.com Govt. Engineering College, Bikaner 

66 Meenu Rani shmeenu172@gmail.com 
Arya College of Engineering & IT, 

Jaipur 

67 Monisha Pathak mamup@yahoo.co.in Jorhat Engineering College, Assam 

68 Mrinal Gautam mrinalgautam35@gmail.com 
Rajasthan Technical Unversity, Kota 

(Rajasthan) 
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69 Mukesh Choubisa Mukesh.choubisa@iar.ac.in 
Institute of Advanced Research, 

Gandhinagar 

70 Munush Baboria munish0005@gmail.com 
Yogananda College of Engineering and 

Technology, Jammu 

71 
Nagender Kumar 

Chandla 
nagender.mechengg@gmail.com 

Punjab Engineering College, 

Chandigarh 

72 
Naveen Kumar 

Sharma 
naveen31.sharma@gmail.com 

I. K. G. Punjab Technical University, 

Kapurthala, Punjab 

73 Neelabh Gupta neelabhgupta05@gmail.com Modi Institute of Technology, Kota 

74 Nitin Verma nitinverma3.nv@gmail.com 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

75 
Achole Pandurang 

Bapurao 
pbachole@gmail.com Azad Mahavidyalaya, Ausa 

76 Pinky Mourya pink.mits1986@gmail.com Jaipur Engineering College, Jaipur 

77 
Pradeep Kumar 

Meena 
paru.meena@gmail.com Delhi Technological University, Delhi 

78 Pooja Rani poojarani1982.11@gmail.com Govt PG College, Mahendergarh 

79 Pradeep Sahu psahu2104@gmail.com CIPET, Jaipur 

80 Pramod Kumar pramodfaujdar1984@gmail.com 
Vivekananda Institute of Technology, 

Jaipur 

81 Prashant kumar prashant.kumar@anandice.ac.in 
Anand International College of 

Engineering, Jaipur 

82 Pratish Rawat pratish.rawat@poornima.edu.in Poornima University, Jaipur 

83 Praveen Gupta praveen.gupta@poornima.org 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

84 Prince Sharma prince.isgec2015@gmail.com 
ISGEC Hitachi Zosen Ltd., Yamuna 

Nagar 

85 Priyanshu Mohan priyanshumohan@gmail.com Panjab University, Chandigarh 

86 Puneet Kumar puneet.kumar@miet.ac.in MIET,Meerut 

87 
Pushpendra Kumar 

Sharma 
sharma.pkskit@gmail.com 

Stani Memorial Collage of Enginering 

& Technology, Jaipur 

88 Rahul Sen rahul.sen@poornima.org 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

89 Rahul Sharma rahul.sharma@poornima.org 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

90 Rakesh Kumar Sahu rakesh.cttc@gmail.com 
Capital Engineering College, 

Bhubaneswar 

91 
Rakesh Ranjan 

Tripathy 
rakeshranjantripathy777@gmail.com 

Government College of Engineering, 

Bhawanipatna 

92 Rakesh Kumar Sahu sahu65724@gmail.com 
Government College Of Engineering, 

Keonjhar 

93 Ravi Yadav ravi.1127@gmail.com 
Jaipur Engineering College and 

Research Centre (JECRC), Jaipur 

94 Ravindra Mahawar ravindra.mahawar@poornima.org 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

95 Richa Gupta 1richagupta@gmail.com University of Jammu, Kathua 

96 Richa Kumari 2019rcp9531@mnit.ac.in 
Malaviya National Institute of 

Technology Jaipur 

97 Rishabh Gupta rishabh0412mech@gmail.com Government Polytechnic, Kathua 

98 
Rajendra M. 

Belokar 
rmbelokar@pec.ac.in 

Punjab Engineering College, 

Chandigarh 

99 Sagar Kumar sagar.kumar@poornima.org 
Poornima College of 

Engineering,  Jaipur 

100 Samar Thapa samar_thapa2005@yahoo.co.in Salesian College, Sonada, Darjeeling 

101 Sandeep Dixit sandeep_dixit1983@rediffmail.com CIPET:CSTS, Jaipur 

102 
Sandhyarani 

Mohapatra 
sandhyaamohapatra.96@gmail.com 

College of Engineering and 

Technology,Bhubaneswar 

103 Sanjay Choudhry sccipet@gmail.com CIPET IPT, Jaipur 

104 Sanjeev Gupta fdpsanjeevpreeti@gmail.com 
Government College of Engineering and 

Technology, Jammu 
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105 Sanjeev Varshney sanjeev.varshney@ipec.org.in 
Inderprastha Engineering College, 

Ghaziabad 

106 Saran Theja Manige urstrulysaran@gmail.com 
Jawaharlal Nehru Technology 

University, Anantapuramu 

107 Sarin Xavier sarinxavierkurisingal@gmail.com NIT, Calicut 

108 Sarita Ola sarita.ola06@gmail.com 
Arya College of Engineering and 

Information Technology, Jaipur 

109 Saurabh Rawat saurabh.rawat@juit.ac.in 
Jaypee University of Information 

Technology, Waknaghat 

110 Shaikh Nazrul nazrulshaikh523@gmail.com 
North Orissa University, Baripada, 

Odisha 

111 Shailendra Kasera shailendrakasera@poornima.org 
Poornima College of 

Engineering,  Jaipur 

112 
Sharwan kumar 

sharma 
sharma.sharwan@gmail.com 

Arya College of Engineering & IT, 

Jaipur 

113 
Shrawan kumar 

bairwa 
shrawanbairwa@gmail.com Arya Group of Colleges, Jaipur 

114 
Shripad Bharatrao 

Kulkarni 
shripadcoolkarni@gmail.com CIPET CSTS, Jaipur 

115 Sourabh Jain sourabh.jain@anandice.ac.in 
Anand International College of 

Engineering, Jaipur 

116 
Sunil Kumar 

Dehariya 
sunil_mech786@rediffmail.com 

Govt. Polytechnic College, Betul, 

Madhya Pradesh 

117 Sushanto Mahato mahato.sushanto33@gmail.com 
Shrinathji Institute of Technology and 

Engineering, Nathdwara 

118 Uday Chandra A 2019rec9546@mnit.ac.in 
Malaviya National Institute of 

Technology, Jaipur 

119 
Umeshkannan 

Pethanna 
umeshkannan.p@poornima.org 

Poornima College of 

Engineering,  Jaipur 

120 Vibha Bhatia vibhabhatia29@gmail.com 
Punjab Engineering College, 

Chandigarh 

121 
Vijay Mohan 

Shrimal 
Vijay2007shrim@gmail.com Jagannath University, Jaipur 

122 Vikas Kumar vdhanda07@gmail.com UIET (P.U.), Chandigarh 

123 Vikash Vikasjangra281@gmail.com TIT&S, Bhiwani 

124 Vineet Kumar smartvineet32@gmail.com 
Aryabhatta College of Engineering & 

Research Center, Ajmer 

125 Vinit Shah vinit11885@gmail.com FREEZCO  Corporation, Vadodara 

126 
Vishal Rameshbhai 

Baraiya 
vishalrjm@gmail.com Rai University, Dholka 

127 Vishal Pawar vishi44@gmail.com SKITM, Indore 

128 Vivek Pandey vivekpandey.22@gmail.com 
Mody University of Science and 

Technology,Laxmangarh, Sikar 

129 
Yogesh Kumar 

Yadav 
yogeshyadav.jit@gmail.com Jaipur Institute of Technology, Jaipur 

130 Yogesh Mishra yogeshmishranhr@gmail.com 
Malaviya National Institute of 

Technology, Jaipur 

131 Akshay Jain akshay.jain@poornima.org 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

132 Narender Panwar narender.16k@gmail.com VJTI, Mumbai 

133 Piyush Sharma piyush138090@gmail.com MBM Ebgineering College, Jodhpur 

134 Raj Kumar Satankar rajkumar.satankar@poornima.org 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

135 Suman Kant writetosumankant@gmail.com  

Punjab Engineering College, 

Chandigarh 

136 Jayant Prohit jkp.research01@gmail.com 
Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 

137 
Surendra Kumar 

Saini 
surendra.kumar@poornima.org  

Poornima College of Engineering, 

Jaipur 
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 FEEDBACK ANALYSIS:  
 

 EffEffective use 

of Time 
Effectiveness of 

Theoretical Session 
Course Content 

Planning and 

Organization 

Effectiveness of 

Hands on Sessions 

Strongly 

Agree 
28 25 31 24 

Agree 11 11 8 12 

Neutral 0 6 0 3 

Disagree 0 0 0 0 

Strongly 

Disagree 
4 1 4 4 

 


